Amendment No. 1 10 Agreement No. 2018-0361-N-CSD/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SANTA FE SCHOOL OF ARTS & SCIENCES

This Amendment is made and entered into as of this Sﬁay of %L 2018 by and

between Santa Fe County, hercinafter referred to as “the County™a politfcal subdivision of the
state of New Mexico, and Santa Fe School for Arts and Sciences, hereafter referred to as “the
Contractor”,

WHEREAS, the County Community Services Department (CSD) issued a Notice of
Funding Availability (NOFA) to solicit proposals for the implementation of educational and
recreational youth programs; and

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No.
2018-0361-N-CSD/MM (Agreement) for Contractor to provide Youth Education and Recreation
Programs; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 (No Oral Modifications; Written Amendments Required) of the
Agreement allows parties to amend the Agreement by an instrument in writing executed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 1 CSD requests to amend the Agreement to increase
the compensation payable to the Contractor by $9,200.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

. Article 2.A.2) (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off) is amended by inserting the following
as subparagraph (a):

(2) By Amendment No. | to this Agreement, the compensation payable to the Contractor is

increased by a sum of $9,200. The total amount payable to the Contractor shall not exceed
$24,200.00, inclusive of NM gross receipts tax.

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not specifically amended or modified by this
Amendment No. 1 shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last
signature by the parties hereto.

SA% COUNTY:
o 2 1 204%

KatWNﬁ]ﬁr Date
Santa Fe County Manager



Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2013-0361-N-CSD/MM

Approved os to form:

r—

yd }
—z ﬁsﬂ&f{,‘(/‘—-—— v"'/‘-LCJP pL sd
R. Bruce Frederick =~ Date
Santa Fe County Atltorney
Finance D%
Stephanie Schardin Clarke Date

Santa Fe County Finance Direcior

/’_\\ ~
CONTRAGTO . )
j y w//L S 731/t
(Sign\at'm:lf’r'ga Date

iq'c,—‘( Wt Lot nen ey
(Print name & title)




